

Suite 200 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20006

Jennifer M. Toland 202.973.4282 tel 202.973.4499 fax

JenniferToland@dwt.com

June 4, 2009

Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Check received with filing and forwarded to Flacel for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Initials of person who forwarded check:

Re: Application of Public Wireless, Inc. for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Service within the State of Florida

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed please find one (1) original and two (2) copies of the Application of Public Wireless, Inc. ("Public Wireless") for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Services within the State of Florida. Please also find enclosed check number 93728, payable to the order of the Florida Public Service Commission in the amount of \$400.00 to cover the filing fees for this Application.

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. § 364.183, Public Wireless respectfully requests confidential treatment of the financial statements contained in **Exhibit D** of its Application. Exhibit D contains commercially-sensitive financial information that Public Wireless considers proprietary confidential business information. Public disclosure of the documents in Exhibit D would result in direct, immediate and substantial harm to Public Wireless' competitive position in Florida and in other states where Public Wireless is currently doing business. Public Wireless takes considerable efforts to maintain the secrecy of the information contained in its financial statements. Financial information of this type is not publicly disseminated, and Public Wireless takes reasonable steps to guard this information internally as well. Its disclosure is limited to Public Wireless' senior officers, its counsel, and employees of the company who are directly involved with Public Wireless' financial operations.

| COM<br>ECR<br>GCL        | Wireless has en                      | closed one hi                   | cedures established in Fla. Admin. Cod<br>ghlighted copy of the confidential fina<br>ailable for public inspection.  |                                |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| OPC<br>RCP<br>SSC<br>SGA |                                      |                                 | This claim of confidentiality was filed by or on behalf of a "telco" for Confidential DNOS 659 — 7. The document is in locked storage pending advise on hendling. To access the material, your name must be on the CASR. If undocketed, your division director must provide written permission before you can access it. |                                |
| ADM                      | DWT 12951404v1 008                   |                                 |  | DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE         |
| CLK                      | Anchorage<br>Bellevue<br>Los Angeles | New York Portland San Francisco | Seattle<br>Shanghai<br>Washington, D.C.  | 0 5 6 5 3 JUN -5 8 www.dwt.com |
|                          | i00 S 🔂                              |                                 |  | FPSC-COMMISSION OLEFEK         |

June 4, 2009 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. If you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at the phone number or email address listed above.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

## STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

## Hublic Service Commission

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

|       | DATE: June 5, 2009                                |  |  |  |
|-------|---|--|--|--|
| TO:   | Jennifer Toland, Davis Wright Tremanine Llp       |  |  |  |
| FROM: | Ruth Nettles, Office of Commission Clerk          |  |  |  |
| RE:   | Acknowledgement of Receipt of Confidential Filing |  |  |  |
|       |   |  |  |  |

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket Number 090326 or, if filed in an undocketed matter, concerning Exhibit D, and filed on behalf of Public Wireless, Inc. The document will be maintained in locked storage.

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Marguerite Lockard, Deputy Clerk, at (850) 413-6770.

DOCUMENT NUMBERS UNTER DOCUMENT NUM -5 % O S 6 5 4 JUN -5 % O F F F S COPINI S S I ON CLERAT

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER \*2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD \*TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

PSC/CLK 019-C (Rev. 05/07)

Document2